
UIDSSMT Project, Nagar Palika Parishad…………./ Nagar Panchayat ……………., Distt ……….. (Uttarakhand) 
 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
1 

Sr.No. ……… 
 

Tender Document 

for the 

Construction 

 

Of 

Retaining Wall, Roads and Drains 

Infrastructure Development Works at 

Nagar Palika Parishad  Muni ki reti-dhalwala 

Under UIDSSMT Project 

 

Estimated Cost of the Project – Rs91.27 Lacs 

Cost of the Tender Document Rs. 5000.00/ 10000.00 

 

 

 

  



UIDSSMT Project, Nagar Palika Parishad…………./ Nagar Panchayat ……………., Distt ……….. (Uttarakhand) 
 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
2 

INDEX OF THE TENDER DOCUMENT 
 

For the Construction  

of 

Retaining Wall, Roads and Drains  

Infrastructure Development Works at 

Nagar Palika Parishad Muni ki reti -dhalwala 

Under UIDSSMT Project 

SR.NO. DETAILS PAGE NO. 

1 Particulars of the Tenders 3-4 

2 Technical and Financial bid requirements 5-7 

3 Two Envelops to be used for Financial 

and Technical Bid; Details. 

8 

4 Time frame and payment schedule for 

project 

9 

5 Letter showing willing to carry work as 

per terms and conditions 

10 

6 Instructions, term and conditions to the 

bidder, regarding Earnest Money, 

Security Money, Financial Status and 

credibility 

11-13 

7 Schedule “ B” for quoting rates for 

supply and maintenance 

14-15 

 



UIDSSMT Project, Nagar Palika Parishad…………./ Nagar Panchayat ……………., Distt ……….. (Uttarakhand) 
 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
3 

(1) 

 PARTICULARS OF THE TENDERS 

For the Construction  

of 

Retaining Wall, Roads and Drains  

Infrastructure Development Works at 

Nagar Palika Parishad  Muni ki reti-Dhalwala 

 

 

1.Particular of the Work- For the Construction of Retaining Wall, Roads, Drains 

and Infrastructure Development Works at Nagar Palika Parishad  Muni ki reti-

dhalwala Under UIDSSMT Project  

2.Period of Work 365 days from the date of work order 

3.Cost of Tender Form Rs. 5000.00+VAT 

4.Earnest Money Rs. 1.83 lakhs (2% of the project cost) 

 FDR/ CDR/ NSC/ BANK GUARANTEE WILL 

BE PLEDGED IN THE NAME OF EO/ FO, 

Nagar Palika Parishad Muni Ki Reti Dhalwala |  

5.Date & time of Receiving the Tender document  

From the date of publication in the New Paper 

from 10 AM to 5 PM 

6. Date of time of Submission          06-05-2015,  2.00 PM  

7.Date of Opening of Technical Bid 06-05-2015 , 4.00PM 

8.Date of Opening of Financial Bid 07-05-2015, 11.00AM 

9.Pre Bid Meeting After 10 days from date of publication of tender with    time  



UIDSSMT Project, Nagar Palika Parishad…………./ Nagar Panchayat ……………., Distt ……….. (Uttarakhand) 
 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
4 

10.Place of Opening of Tender  Office of the  

                                                                              Nagar  Palika Parishad  

                                  Muni ki reti-Dhalwala  

11.Period of Validity of Tender                     3 Months 

12.Name and Address of the firm to whom 

tender document is issued      

……………………………. 

……………………………. 

……………………………. 

……………………………. 

                     

Executive Officer, 

Nagar Palika Parishad   

Muni ki reti-Dhalwala 

(tender should be issued with original signature) 



UIDSSMT Project, Nagar Palika Parishad…………./ Nagar Panchayat ……………., Distt ……….. (Uttarakhand) 
 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
5 

(2) 

TECHNICAL BID AND FINANCIAL BID REQUIRMENTS 

For the Construction of 

Retaining Wall, Roads and Drains  

Infrastructure Development Works at 
Nagar Palika Parishad  Muni ki reti-Dhalwala 

Tenders are invited from the reputed, experience, well equipped construction 

Firm/ Company/ Individuals/ Partnership firms/ legal identity, registered in any 

Central Government/ Sate Government/ PSUs of Sate/ Centre for the construction 

of Retianing Wall, Roads, Drains and Infrastructure Development Works at Nagar 

Palika Parishad Muni ki reti-Dhalwala Under UIDSSMT Project 

The tenderer/ bidder should give a detailed technical proposal to carry out 

the above job as per the technical bid. The financial/ commercial bid shall be 

opened after the approval of technical bid from the Nagar Palika Parishad Muni 

ki reti-Dhalwala For technical bid qualification minimum 750 points are required 

out of total 1000 points. 

All the bids shall be examined and evaluated first technically and as per the 

past construction experience and others relevant factors related to building 

construction work. Details to be provided with the technical bid:-  

TECHNICAL BID REQUIRMENTS (600 points) 

1. Completion of the construction of similar types of construction projects, 

already completed by tenderer or ongoing projects; 

1.1 List of the departments and similar types of projects already completed or in 

progress.   (100 marks) 

1.2   At least completion of similar construction projects of similar nature of 

Rs.45.64 Lacs (half of the project cost) or more during last financial year. OR 

completion of projects of cost Rs. 91.27 Lacs (equal to project cost) during last 5 

years.      (200 marks) 

1.3 Nett worth of the tenderer should be 1/2 of the project cost, in support of 

this, CA Certified/ bank certificate, copy should be attached.   

 (200 marks) 



UIDSSMT Project, Nagar Palika Parishad…………./ Nagar Panchayat ……………., Distt ……….. (Uttarakhand) 
 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
6 

1.4 Performance Certificate copies and Order Copies issued by Competent 

Authority. 

1.5  Preference will be given to the firms those who are having  ISO 9001 – 

2000  certificationor similar certificate.  

                                                                 (50 marks) 
1.6 Copy of letters showing letters of satisfactions and any other relevant 

information. 

1.7 Income tax return copy of last 5 years.  (50 marks) 

1.8 Required Earnest Money of Rs. 1.83 Lakhs (2% of the project cost). It is a 

compulsory condition, without it the tender document shall be rejected 

completely. 

 

2. Details of the staff (skilled or unskilled) with their technical qualifications 

and construction machineries (400 points);  

2.1 Details of staff and their qualifications to be deputed for the project, at least 

one Graduate and/or one diploma holder engineer is must for the project. 

The consent letter of the engineers.       (100 

points). 

2.2 Details of machinery in possession/ ownership/ lease i.e. batch mixing plant, 

mixture machine, different types of vibrators, lift arrangement for concrete, 

testing equipment etc  (50 points) 

2.3 No of permanent staff for construction i.e. supervisor, mistry/ meson, labour/ 

beldar, black smith, bar binder etc.(50 marks) 

2.4 Place and location of existing testing lab and equipments with present 

address.      (50 points) 

2.5 Copy of the registration with the Trade Tax, Income Tax, Service tax and the 

labour department.  (50 marks) 

2.6 Copy of Registration Certificate with the class A/B/C category of 

registration in PWD/CPWD/MES/ Central and/or State Government 

Undertakings/ULB’s.   

(100 marks)  
 

3. The tenderer may be asked if required, to give presentation in support of 

completion of past constructions before finalization of trender. 



UIDSSMT Project, Nagar Palika Parishad…………./ Nagar Panchayat ……………., Distt ……….. (Uttarakhand) 
 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
7 

(3) 

ENVELOPS TO BE USED FOR “ TECHNICAL” AND “FINANCIAL/ 

COMMERCIAL” BID AND MODE OF SUBMISSION: 

  Separate sealed envelopes should be used for “Technical Bid” 

(QUALIFICATION), Envelop “A”, and “Financial/ Commercial Bid”, 

Envelop “B”, and both the envelopes A and B are to be kept in a bigger 

enveloped, which is to be sealed at the time of submission. Open envelopes are 

liable to be canceled. Theenvelops must be addressed to EO, Nagar Palika 

Parishad  Muni ki reti-Dhalwala 

Tender can be submitted to the Nagar Palika Parishad  Muni ki reti-dhalwala 

Public Works Department office before the stipulated date and time. Tender can 

be submitted by Registered Post or Speed Post or Courier Services or by hand to 

the tender box Nagar Palika Parishad Muni ki reti-Dhalwala before the 

stipulated date and time. After the stipulated date and time, the tender will not be 

considered. Delay due to postal services will be the liability of the bidder/ 

tenderer. 

Only the rates or “Financial Bid” of such supplier/ bidder shall be opened or 

considered, those who will qualify in the “Technical Bid”. 

Required Earnest Money of Rs1.83 Lacs (2% of the project cost) 91.27 Lacs in 

original is to be attached. It is a compulsory condition, without it, the tender 

document shall be rejected completely. 

Very  important:- 

Due to non compliance of above the tender/ proposal will be summarily 

rejected 

 

 

 

 

 



UIDSSMT Project, Nagar Palika Parishad…………./ Nagar Panchayat ……………., Distt ……….. (Uttarakhand) 
 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
8 

(4) 

PAYMENT SCHEDULE 

   1. After the reasonable progress of the work, not less than  20 percent of the 

total work at one time, after raising the bill, the payment can be made by Nagar 

Palika Parishad  Muni ki reti-dhalwala on common agreed terms and conditions 

between lowest tenderer and ULB.  

2.    Net payment will be made after all deductions taxes/ fees 

 as per the direction of State/ Central/ Any Statutory Legal  

 provisions.   

 3     Bank guaranty/ FDR/ CDR/ NSC/ Receipt of ULB of Rs.  1.83 Lakhs will 

be pledged in the name of E.O. ,Nagar Palika Parishad  Muni ki reti-

Dhalwala for twelve months. 

3 Performance Security of specified amount (5 to 10%) should be deposited by 

the successful bidder, in the form of DG/ FDR/ NSC, as per the provision of 

Uttarakhand Procurement Policy 2008. 

4  Work is to be completed within the stipulated time, for delay 1% penalty per 

part/full month delay, may be imposed by ULB and for this decision of Nagar 

Palika Parishad Muni ki reti-dhalwala shall be final. 

5 But, if the delay is due to unforeseen reason/ unavoidable circumstances/ 

natural calamity, it can be condoned after taking the approval from the competent 

authority.  

6 All terms and conditions given in the directions of GoI/ Govt of 

Uttarakhand, GOs related to above project, shall be binding on ULB and tenderer 

which can be viewed from Government web site.   

 



UIDSSMT Project, Nagar Palika Parishad…………./ Nagar Panchayat ……………., Distt ……….. (Uttarakhand) 
 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
9 

(5) 

From :   ………..……… 

  ……………….. 

  ……………….. 

  ……………….. 

To,  

 The Executive Officer, 

                  Nagar Palika Parishad  

                  Muni ki reti-Dhalwala 
 

 

SUB:-  Submission of tender in response to tender notice for   CONSTRUCTION 
OF DRAINAGE WORK IN BUS PARKING MUNIKIRETI & CONSTRUCTION 
OF SAFETY WALL AT KHARASHOT BASHTI & CONSTRUCTION OF 
FLOOD PROTECTION WORK  Muni Ki Reti-Dhalwala 

Sir, 

We hereby submit our offer for the above mentioned tender, we have examined 

the nature, details and specifications for the construction of the Retaining wall, 

Road and Drains and Infrastructure Development Works at Nagar Palika Parishad  

Muni ki reti-dhalwala and have carefully noted and instructions and conditions 

mentioned in the tender document. The construction will be earth quake resistant. 

The complete tender document is being submitted in original issued by Nagar 

Palika Parishad  Muni ki reti-Dhalwala to us /down loaded from 

http://udd.uk.gov.in  Web site . Tender document are enclosed in seald envelopes 

A and B, asinstructed in the tender document 

Place:-        

Date:-             ( Signature of the tenderer) 

 

         SEAL 

 



UIDSSMT Project, Nagar Palika Parishad…………./ Nagar Panchayat ……………., Distt ……….. (Uttarakhand) 
 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
10 

 

(6) 

INSTRUCTIONS TO THE TENDERER AND OTHER TERMS AND 

CONDITIONS 

 

(A)- EARNEST MONEY AND VALIDITY OF TENDER 

1. Each tender shall be accompanied by the requisite Earnest money in 

the form of Bank Guarantee/ FDR or NSC/CDR/ Receipt of Nagar Palika 

ParisadMuni Ki Reti-Dhalwala  in favour of Up Nagar Adhikari,Nagar 

Palika ParisadMuni Ki Reti-Dhalwala   

 2. Without requisite earnest money tender is liable to be disqualified/ 

rejected. 

3. Earnest money shall be retained up to expiry of the contract period and 

twelve/ twenty four months after completion of the construction. 

4. Validity of the offer for acceptance should be three months from the 

date of acceptance of the offers. 

 

(B)-        CASTING AND OPENING OF TENDER 

1.    The tender should be neatly written, preferably typed. Every page of 

the tender document should be signed with seal. The rated must be quoted in 

words also. If for any item of the tender the rate is not quoted then it will be 

treated as quoted rate of Zero 0.00 Rs. Per unit. 

2-      Nagar Palika Parishad  Muni ki reti-Dhalwala reserves the     right 

to reject any or all the tenders or accept any tender, after analyzing technical 

bid and financial bid, in total or in parts of work may be decided among 

various tenderer, without assigning and reason. 

3-       Nagar Palika Parishad  Muni ki reti-Dhalwala has a right to 

change, substitute, and delete any item, their specification, rate, quantity in 

the interest of the project. 

4 -  The proposed construction will be as per the PWD, Uttarakhand detailed 

specification and if any details is further required then rates and specifications 

of CPWD or DSR or MES will be referred. 



UIDSSMT Project, Nagar Palika Parishad…………./ Nagar Panchayat ……………., Distt ……….. (Uttarakhand) 
 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
11 

5        The construction will take place as per IS 456:2000 and BIS provisions of 

bricks, cement, sand and other building materials and construction techniques. 

6      Regular Cube test is to be performed from Sriram Laboratories, New Delhi/ 

IIT Roorkee/ Govt Approved Lab. 

7      Regular material testing, before, during and after construction, shall be 

performed as per the standard practice. Separate register shall be maintained at 

the site and lab. All building material i.e. sand, aggregate, steel, cement, bricks, 

stone, cubes are to be tested regularly as per standard practice and code 

provisions.     

8      Construction should follow all the requirements to make the building Earth 

Quake Resistance. 

9   Any instruction for change/ substitute/ deletion of item as directed by Director 

ULB/ PD SLNA will be binding and will have to be followed.   

10   Nagar Palika Parishad  Muni ki reti-dhalwala has a right to       change the date 

of opening of technical and/or financial bid at any time.  

11  The tender must give the name, address, place of business, Land and Mobile 

Numbers, E- mail, Web-site. The representative should bring the authorization 

letter from the tenderer having representative’s attested signature.(This details 

is compulsory to ensure the proper communication between the bidder and the 

ULB in the interest of speedy completion of project) 

12  Any approach/ undue pressure by any tenderer shall render the    tender liable 

to be rejected. 

        Any tender, if deviates from given, terms and conditions and technical 

specifications specified in the tender document shall be liable to be rejected. On 

acceptance of the tender, the tenderer will be required to execute an agreement 

which will be treated as contract for the tendered work on non judicial stamp 

paper (supplied by the lowest tenderer) of required value, as per State/ Central 

GO’s provisions for the construction of Retaining wall, roads, drains and 

Infrastructure Development Works at  Nagar Palika Parishad  Muni ki reti-

Dhalwala  Under UIDSSMT Project. 

11      The tendering firm/ company should be registered under the relevant 

statues by the relevant competent authority. The firm must attach attested 

copies of the Registration Certificate and partnership deed/ Memorandum of 

Association as the case may be. 

12       The tenderer must quote the rates for the items inclusive of all taxes and 

duties, i.e. central, state and local taxes/ testing charges.     

  



UIDSSMT Project, Nagar Palika Parishad…………./ Nagar Panchayat ……………., Distt ……….. (Uttarakhand) 
 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
12 

(C)- FINANCIAL STATUS 

1. Certificate issued from bank for Solvency Certificate (Hasiyat Praman 

Patra)/ bank guarantee/ duly signed and stamped of Rs 30.42 Lacs (one third 

of the project cost). 

2. Income tax returns certificates of last 5 years. 

 

(D)- CREDEBILITY AND OTHERS RELATED TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

1. The bidder must give an affidavit that he has not been or is not black 

listed from any Government or Semi Government Department/ Corporation 

or by any statutory authority. 

2. All building materials are to be tested as per the standard practice, i.e. 

sieve analysis for sand and aggregate, cement testing, steel yield stress 

testing, cube testing, slump cone test, compaction tests etc is to be performed 

regularity and proper record is to be maintained.     

3. For any legal dispute the jurisdiction within the Distt HQ of ULB/ 

Dehradun. 

4. For any arbitration the decision of Director ULB, Uttarakhan/ PD 

SLNA, JnNURM, Uttarakhand will be final. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



UIDSSMT Project, Nagar Palika Parishad…………./ Nagar Panchayat ……………., Distt ……….. (Uttarakhand) 
 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
13 

(7) 

 Nagar Palika Parishad  Muni ki reti-dhalwala 

SCHEDULE        “B” 

 

  NAME OF THE WORK  :   CONSTRUCTION OF DRAINAGE WORK IN BUS 

PARKING MUNIKIRETI & CONSTRUCTION OF SAFETY WALL AT KHARASHOT 

BASHTI & CONSTRUCTION OF FLOOD PROTECTION WORK  Nagar Palika 

Parishad  Muni ki reti-dhalwala Under UIDSSMT Project 

 

Details of items, quantity, unit, rates are attached with this tender document.  

Note:- The bidder should quote overall above/ below of the total project cost. If 

any rate has not been quoted then it will be treated as a rate 0%(no above/ below/ 

at par). Nagar Palika Parishad Muni ki reti-Dhalwala has right to change any 

terms and condition described in this tender document in the interest of the public/ 

ULB. 

 

Executive Officer,  

         Nagar Palika Parishad   

        Muni ki reti-Dhalwala 

 

 

Date: ……….. 

Place: ……….       

 

Signature of tenderer/ the  

     Authorized Signatory 
 

 

 

 

 



UIDSSMT Project, Nagar Palika Parishad…………./ Nagar Panchayat ……………., Distt ……….. (Uttarakhand) 
 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
14 

SCHEDULE –“B” /TENDER FORM 

NAME OF PROJECT – CONSTRUCTION OF DRAINAGE WORK IN BUS PARKING MUNIKIRETI 

& CONSTRUCTION OF SAFETY WALL AT KHARASHOT BASHTI & CONSTRUCTION OF 

FLOOD PROTECTION WORK AT KHARASHOT 

Sl 
no 

Items of work Qty Unit Rate Amount 

1 Earthwork in excavation in ordinary soil as 

per SOR Chapter No. 75272, 11-1-1. 1647.13 Cum 
222.6 366651.1 

2 Concrete with cement, coarse sand and 40 

mm gauge stone ballast in proportion 1:4:8 in 

foundations and floors including supply of all 

as per PWD SOR Chapter no. 75509, 16-16 . 

134.80 Cum 

 
 
 
 
4639.4 

 
 
 
 
625391.1 

3 P/L reinforced cement concrete (RCC-25) in 
superstructure as per SOR Chapter no. 75385, 
13-1-2. 42.56 Cum 

 
 

7762.4 

 
 

330367.7 

4 Reinforcement for R.C.C. Work Using Mild 
steel as per SOR Chapter no. 75387, 13-2. 

50.43 Qtl 

 
 

6389.81 

 
 

322238.1 

5 Random Rubble Stone Masonry laid in 1:6 
C.M. as per SOR Chapter no. 75480, 16-5. 

1593.90 Cum 

 
 

2645.9 

 
 

4217300 

6 Plain cement concrete Nominal mix 1:2:4 as 
per PWD SOR Chapter no. 75328, 12-5-2-1 . 

54.25 Cum 5938.70 

 
 

322174.5 

7 Providing and laying non-pressure NP2 class 
(light duty) 600mm dia R.C.C. pipes with 
collars as per SOR NO. 1-19-6-7 50.00 Rm 1654.40 

 
 

82720 

8 Brick masonry work in 1:4 cement mortar in 
fdn. As per SOR Chapter No. 75290, 11-5-2. 

390.60 Cum 6167.40 

 
 

2408986 

9 Plastering with cement mortar (1:4), 15mm 
thick as per PWD SOR Chapter no. 75213, 12-
3  750.00 Sqm 124.40 

 
 

93300 

10 Providing steel R.S. Is/built-up steel Quintal 
section I/c all as per SOR Chapter no. 75421, 
13-26. 53.00 Qtl 6612.10 

 
 

350441.3 

11 Providing weep holes as per SOR Chapter 
no. 75835, 18-8.  60.00 Nos 167.40 

10044 

 

I/ We here by agree to execute all the tendered works at …   %below/ ….  %above rate (in words also). 

 

Signature of the bidder/ Authorized Signatory …………….. 

                                      Name ………………….. 

Address ………………..    Mob No. ……………….. 



UIDSSMT Project, Nagar Palika Parishad…………./ Nagar Panchayat ……………., Distt ……….. (Uttarakhand) 
 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
15 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



UIDSSMT Project, Nagar Palika Parishad…………./ Nagar Panchayat ……………., Distt ……….. (Uttarakhand) 
 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
16 

Ukxjikfydk ifj”kn~ eqfudhjsrh&<kyokyk fVgjh] 

x<+okyA 

¼fufonk lwpuk½ 

i=kad %&    @ ;w0vkbZ0Mh0@2015&16@ ] fnukWd      vizSy] 2015 

uxj ikfydk ifj"kn] eqfudhjsrh&<kyokyk] fVgjh x<+oky }kjk ;w0vkbZ0Mh0,l0,l0,e0Vh0 ;kstuk ds 

vUrZxr Lohd`r dk;ksZa ds lkis{k uxj ikfydk ifj"kn eqfudhjsrh&<kyokyk esa iathd`r Bsdsnkjks vFkok 

jkT; ljdkj@dsUnz ljdkj ds fofHkUu foHkkxks ,oa miØeksa esa iathd`r Bsdsnkjks a ls fuEufyf[kr fuekZ.k 

dk;ksZ gsrq nks fyQkQk iz.kkyh ds vUrxZr eksgjcUn fufonk;sa dk;kZy; uxj ikfydk ifj"kn] 

eqfudhjsrh&<kyokyk esa fnukad 06&05&2015 dks vijkgu 2-00 cts rd vkeaf=r dh tkrh gSaA izkIr fufonkvks 

dh rduhdh fcM  mlh fnu lk;a 4%00 cts fufonk lfefr ds lnL;ksa }kjk fufonknkrkvksa@muds vf/kd`r 

izfrfuf/k;ksa ds lEeq[k [kksyh tk;saxh ,oa rduhdh fcM esa lQy fufonknkrkvks dh gh foRrh; fcM fnuakd 

07&05&2015 dks iwokZUg 11 cts [kksyh tk;sxhA fufonk izi= ikfydk dk;kZy;] eqfudhjsrh&<kyokyk esa fnukad 

01&05&2015 ls fnuk¡d 05&05&2015 rd Lkka; 04 cts rd uxn Hkqxrku ij csph tk;sxhA  fufonk  dks 

fcuk dkj.k crk;s Lohd`r@vLohd`r@ fujLr djus dk vf/kdkj v/;{k] fufonk lfefr ea s fufgr gksxkA fufonk 

dk;Z o fufonk ls lEcfU/kr vU; fu;e@'krsZ o foLr`r lwpuk fufonk izi= ds lkFk layXu gSa ,oa fdlh Hkh dk;Z 

fnol esa dk;kZy; esa ns[kh tk ldrh gSaA bl tkudkjh dks 'kgjh fodkl funs'kky; mRrjk[k.M dh  dh 

csolkbV http://udd.uk.gov.in ls Hkh Mkmu yksM fd;k tk ldrk gSA 

Ø-la- dk;Z dk uke vkx.ku 

jkf’k 

¼yk[k esa½ 

/kjksgj 

jkf’k 

¼yk[k esa½ 

fufonk dk 

ewY; $  

¼13-5%oSV 

vfrfjDra½ 

fufonk dh  

oS/krk  

dk;Z 

lekfIr 

dh 

vof/k 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1 uxj ikfydk ifj"kn eqfudhjsrh cl 

ikfdZxa esa v.Mj xzkmM ukyk] ,oa 

[kkjkJksr eqfudhjsrh esa lqj{kkRed 

dk;ZA 

91-27 1-83 5000-00 

 

3 ekg 12 ekg 

uksV&‘krsZ dk;kZy; esa dk;Z fnol esa ns[kh tk ldrh gS A  

  ¼ch0ih0HkV~V½                                                                   ¼f'koewfrZ d.Moky½ 

vf/k'kklh vf/kdkjh]                                                                     v/;{k 

uxj ikfydk ifj"kn~]                                                                uxj ikfydk ifj"kn~] 



UIDSSMT Project, Nagar Palika Parishad…………./ Nagar Panchayat ……………., Distt ……….. (Uttarakhand) 
 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
17 

eqfudhjsrh&<kyokykA                                                                eqfudhjsrh&<kyokyk A 

 

 

INDEX 

SR.NO. Contain Page No. 

1 Index 1 

2 Resolation from board 2 

3 10% ULB share 3 

4 Land Certificate 4 

5 None duplication  Certificate 5 

6 Road condition  Certificate 6 

7 General Discription of the Twon 7-12 

8 Design data 13-16 

9 Financing pattern Implementation 

schedule, implementation o&m  

Methods of Metting the annual o&m 

expense  

17 

10 Appraisal Note 18-22 

11 Service level bench mark 23 

12 Shedule of rate 24-26 

13 Specification 27 

14 Project detils 28 



UIDSSMT Project, Nagar Palika Parishad…………./ Nagar Panchayat ……………., Distt ……….. (Uttarakhand) 
 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
18 

15 Estimate Drawing 29 

 



UIDSSMT Project, Nagar Palika Parishad…………./ Nagar Panchayat ……………., Distt ……….. (Uttarakhand) 
 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
19 

 


